to commit Hobbs Act robbery under 18 U.S.C. § 1951(a) and one count of brandishing 

a firearm during and in relation to a crime of violence pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 

924(c)(3).  In December of 2017, the federal district court sentenced Goodall to a total 

of one hundred and sixty-eight (168) months in the custody of the Federal Bureau of 

Prisons.  After his custodial sentence, Goodall will have a supervised release period of 

three (3) years.  Mr. Goodall’s projected release date is January 17, 2027.  (See Bureau 

of Prisons inmate search under the name “Eric Goodall,” as of January of 2025,